UNOFFICIAL COPY

| .MECHANIC’S LIEN: Doc#. 1731357095 Fee: $42.00

[ Karen A Yarbrough

£,
.g.].:'.;ALM... Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/09/2017 10:25 AM Pg: 10of 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}

"COUNTY OF Cook }
F.E. MORAN, INC. OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE
- F.E. MORAN, INC. FIRE PROTECTION OF

-~ NORTHERN ILLINOIS

CLAIMANT

-V§-

~ SMASHotels Chicago, LLC
- Marriott International, Inc,

©  ‘Associated Bank, NA, as Administativs Agent

Environmental Community Developnient Campany, Inc. d/b/a ECD Company
PEPPER CONSTRUCTION CO,

-DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, F.E. MORAN, INC OR lN THE ALTERN/ TIVE F.E. MORAN INC. FIRE =
PROTECTION OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS of Northbrook; 12, 60062 County of Cook, hereby files a clanm
for lien against PEPPER CONSTRUCTION CO., contractor of 543 N. ‘Orleans Street, Chicago, IL and
SMASHotels Chicago, LLC Lincolnshire, IL 60069 Marriott Inter national, Inc. (Franchlsor) Bethesda,

- -MD 20817 {hereinafter coliectwely referred to as “owner(s)”} and /issociated Bank, NA, as -
. . Administrative Agent Chicago, IL 60661  {hereinafter referred to as“)zader(s)”} and Environmental

- Commumty Development Company, Inc. d/b/a ECD Company ('Party in inte n‘st) meo]nshlre IL 60069 |

and any persons clamnng an interest in the premises herein and states:

.35.

- A!K/A:
AKA: Taxf 17-10-203-015; 17-10-203-016; 17-10-203-017

- and PEPPER CONSTRUCTION CO. was the owner’s conn'actor for the 1mpr0vement thereof. That on or -
- about 03/11/2016, said conuactor made a subcontract with the claimant, and said subcontract was memonahzed

on 06/24/2016, to provide la‘ r and material for fire protection work for and in said improvement, and that
- on or about 07/14/2017 the clalmant completed thereunder all that was requnred to be done by said subcontract

171028891 minge



1731357085 Page: 2of 37

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

* Original Contract Amount  $435,000.00
Change Orders/Extras $205,034.00

Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $413,250.00
Total Balance Due $226,784.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Two Hundred Twenty
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and 00/100 (3226,784.00) Dollars, for which, with
Ainterest, the Clair-ant claims a lien on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold
interest, if any, and nnrovements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said
contractor and/or owtiez(2) under said subcontract.

To the extent permitted by law, il waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are herebv rcvoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount ciaimed due hereunder shal’ p)t aperate to invalidate this notice.

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersngnef! has signed this instrument on Octgber 12, 2017.
F.E. MORAN, INC. OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE F.E.

‘MORAN, C FIRE JROTECI'ION OF NORTHERN _

"Gavin Hansew. Vice President |

"/ Prepared By:

- -'F.E.MORAN, INC. OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE F.E. MORAN_ INC. FIRE PROTECTION OF
NORTHERN ILLINOIS '
_ 2265 Carlson Drive,
- Northbrook, IL 60062
-State of IL

County of Cook

The affiant, Gavin Hansen, bemg first duly swom, on oath depogs and flys that the affiant is Vice Presndent of |
the Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for' kinows the contents thereof; and that al]
- the statements therein contained are true. )C ' '

‘Gavin Hansen, Vice President

| Subse_ribed and sworn before me this October 12, 2017.

QFFICIAL SEAL
. VICTORIA BEDNAREK
4 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS §
'3 My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2020 §

© 171038891 mingc



~ 1731357065 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCFEL 1:

THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 14 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 394 FEET

(EXCEPT T*{% EAST 14 FEET OF THE NORTH 80 FEET THERECF) IN BLOCK 32 IN

- KINZIE'S A0PITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH % OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39

NORTH, RANCE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

. THE EAST 5 FEET OF LOT 14, ALL OF LOT 15 AND THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 16 IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WESs 394 FEET (EXCEPT THE EAST 14 FEET OF THE
NORTH 80 FEET THEREQF) OF BLIA"< 32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RAMGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS .~ ' '

ADDRESS: 224-228 Eust Ontario Strest
- Chicago, IL

CPINS:  17-10-203-015-0000
' 17-10-203-016-0000
17-10-203-017-0000




